

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2008

SHREE CARRIERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K.Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of the order dated 7.11.2008, the learned counsel for
the petitioner has not served copy to the learned counsel for the
respondent.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Serve copy within two weeks, as last chance.

File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 23.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd